Dharub Dev Singh Katoch, 3. Dhwakar Singh
Katoch sons of Chaing Singh, All residents of Village Jangal Gali, Ladda Tehsil
Moungri and District Udhampur. Petitioners

V/S
Nemo Respondents 

In the Matter of:- Application for grant of Succession Certificate to the amount of
Rs. 22,00,000/- (Twenty two lakh only) as Welfare Relief,
Rs.5,97,000/- as leave salary and Rs. 19,00,000/- as GPF total
amounting to Rs. 46,97,000/- lying in the name of Mohan Lal
with the office of the Sr. Superintendent of Police (traffic)
National Highway Ramban, in this office, may kindly be ordered